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CANNING

SUPERINTENDENT - PATTY BAXTER 812-988-6743

Entries should be in standard brand-name canning jars, either quarts or pints, unless
otherwise specified. No decorations on jars, please.

TWO-PIECE LIDS SHOULD BE LEFT ON JARS.

All entries must be accompanied with the recipe..

Entries must be properly sealed and processed. No frozen products, please.

All products entered must be labeled and dated.

The label must include type of cooking either pressure or water bath and cooking time.
All exhibits must have been canned since the 2017 Morgan County Fair.

No wax on jellies, jams, preserves, or marmalades.

Limit one entry per person per section.

Prizes to be awarded include one blue, one red, and one white ribbon for each section.
Premiums will be given as described in the general rules.

One Sweepstakes ribbon and two Special Merit ribbons will be awarded in this department.

CANNED FRUITS DIVISION

SECTION NUMBER

300.
301.
302.
303.
304.
305.

Apples 306. Raspberries

Applesauce 307.  Any other Berries

Blackberries 308. Miscellaneous Fruit (any kind not listed)
Cherries 309.  Fruit Juices (any kind)

Peaches, Yellow or White 310.  Fruit canned using artificial sweeteners
Pears 311.  Fruit Juices using artificial sweeteners

CANNED VEGETABLES DIVISION

SECTION NUMBER

320.
321.
322.
323.
324.
325.
326.

Beans, Shell Outs 327.  Peas (pint)

Beans, Green Snap 328. Red Tomatoes, Whole

Beets (not pickled) 329.  Yellow Tomatoes, Whole

Carrots 330. Red Tomato juice

Corn (pint) 331. Yellow Tomato juice

Sauerkraut 332 Misc. Vegetables (any kind not listed)

Mixed Vegetables

JELLIES DIVISION

(may be in 4 ounce jars)

SECTION NUMBER

340.
341.
342.
343.
344.
345.

Apple 346.  Strawberry

Blackberry 347.  Mixed Fruit Jelly

Grape 348.  Misc. Jelly (any kind not listed)
Plum 349.  Any fruit jelly made with artificial
Black Raspberry sweeteners

Red Raspberry



BUTTERS, MARMALADES, & JAMS DIVISION

SECTION NUMBER

350.
351.
352.
361.
353.
354.
355.
356.
357.
358.
359.

(may be in 4 ounce jars)

Apple Butter 360.
Peach Butter 362.
Pear Butter 363.
Peach Jam 364.
Misc. Butters (any kind not listed) 365.
Marmalade (any kind) 366.
Peach Preserves 367.
Strawberry Preserves 368.
Cherry Preserves 369.
Raspberry Preserves 370.
Misc. Preserves 371.

Preserves with artificial sweeteners
Strawberry Jam
Cherry Jam
Raspberry Jam
Plum Jam
Red Raspberry Jam
Blackberry Jam
Blueberry Jam
Any other Berry Jam
Misc. Jams (any kind not listed)
Jams made with artificial sweetener

PICKLES, SAUCES, AND RELISHES DIVISION

SECTION NUMBER

380.
381.
382.
383.
384.
385.
386.
387.
388.
389.

Beets, Pickled 390.
Fruit, Pickled 391.
Vegetables, Pickled 392.
Bread & Butter Pickles 393.
Dill Pickles, Cucumber 394.
Sweet Pickles, Cucumber 395.
Lime Pickles 396.
Mixed Pickles 397.
Misc. Pickles (any kind not listed) 398.
Chili Sauce 399.

SECTION NUMBER

400.
401.

B. B. Q. (Beef or Pork)
Canned Beef

SECTION NUMBER

MEATS DIVISION

402.
403.

Spaghetti Sauce

Salsa

Ketchup

Taco Sauce

Misc. Sauces (any kind not listed)
Hot Dog Relish

Corn Relish

Pickle Relish

Zucchini Relish

Misc. Relishes (any kind not listed)

Canned Pork
Misc. Meat (any kind not listed)

DEHYDRATED FOODS DIVISION

(Food should be entered in a standard brand name canning jar with two piece lid. Size of jar is optional.)



410. Vegetables (any kind) 413.  Herbs (any kind)

411.  Berries (any kind) 414.  Leathers (any kind)

412.  Fruits (any kind) 415.  Meats (any kind)
HONEY DIVISION

SECTION NUMBER
420.  Honey, Strain 421.  Honey, Comb

SYRUP DIVISION
SECTION NUMBER
430. Maple Syrup (may be in pint jars with
two-piece lid)

SOUPS

SECTION NUMBER
440. Meat Soup 441.  Soup (any kind not listed)
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