CANNING

SUPERINTENDENT - PATTY BAXTER 812-988-6743

- 1. Entries should be in standard brand-name canning jars, either quarts or pints, unless otherwise specified. No decorations on jars, please.
- 2. TWO-PIECE LIDS SHOULD BE LEFT ON JARS.
- 3. All entries must be accompanied with the recipe...
- 4. Entries must be properly sealed and processed. No frozen products, please.
- 5. All products entered must be labeled and dated.
- 6. The label must include type of cooking either pressure or water bath and cooking time.
- 7. All exhibits must have been canned since the 2017 Morgan County Fair.
- 8. No wax on jellies, jams, preserves, or marmalades.
- 9. Limit one entry per person per section.
- 10. Prizes to be awarded include one blue, one red, and one white ribbon for each section. Premiums will be given as described in the general rules.
- 11. One Sweepstakes ribbon and two Special Merit ribbons will be awarded in this department.

CANNED FRUITS DIVISION

SECTION NUMBER

300.	Apples	306.	Raspberries
301.	Applesauce	307.	Any other Berries
302.	Blackberries	308.	Miscellaneous Fruit (any kind not listed)
303.	Cherries	309.	Fruit Juices (any kind)
304.	Peaches, Yellow or White	310.	Fruit canned using artificial sweeteners
305.	Pears	311.	Fruit Juices using artificial sweeteners

CANNED VEGETABLES DIVISION

SECTION NUMBER

320.	Beans, Shell Outs	327.	Peas (pint)
321.	Beans, Green Snap	328.	Red Tomatoes, Whole
322.	Beets (not pickled)	329.	Yellow Tomatoes, Whole
323.	Carrots	330.	Red Tomato juice
324.	Corn (pint)	331.	Yellow Tomato juice
325.	Sauerkraut	332	Misc. Vegetables (any kind not listed)
326.	Mixed Vegetables		

JELLIES DIVISION

(may be in 4 ounce jars)

SECTION NUMBER

340.	Apple	346.	Strawberry
341.	Blackberry	347.	Mixed Fruit Jelly
342.	Grape	348.	Misc. Jelly (any kind not listed)
343.	Plum	349.	Any fruit jelly made with artificial
344.	Black Raspberry		sweeteners
345.	Red Raspberry		

BUTTERS, MARMALADES, & JAMS DIVISION

(may be in 4 ounce jars)

SECTION NUMBER

350.	Apple Butter	360.	Preserves with artificial sweeteners
351.	Peach Butter	362.	Strawberry Jam
352.	Pear Butter	363.	Cherry Jam
361.	Peach Jam	364.	Raspberry Jam
353.	Misc. Butters (any kind not listed)	365.	Plum Jam
354.	Marmalade (any kind)	366.	Red Raspberry Jam
355.	Peach Preserves	367.	Blackberry Jam
356.	Strawberry Preserves	368.	Blueberry Jam
357.	Cherry Preserves	369.	Any other Berry Jam
358.	Raspberry Preserves	370.	Misc. Jams (any kind not listed)
359.	Misc. Preserves	371.	Jams made with artificial sweetener

PICKLES, SAUCES, AND RELISHES DIVISION

SECTION NUMBER

380.	Beets, Pickled	390.	Spaghetti Sauce
381.	Fruit, Pickled	391.	Salsa
382.	Vegetables, Pickled	392.	Ketchup
383.	Bread & Butter Pickles	393.	Taco Sauce
384.	Dill Pickles, Cucumber	394.	Misc. Sauces (any kind not listed)
385.	Sweet Pickles, Cucumber	395.	Hot Dog Relish
386.	Lime Pickles	396.	Corn Relish
387.	Mixed Pickles	397.	Pickle Relish
388.	Misc. Pickles (any kind not listed)	398.	Zucchini Relish
389.	Chili Sauce	399.	Misc. Relishes (any kind not listed)

MEATS DIVISION

SECTION NUMBER

400. B. B. Q. (Beef	or Pork)	402.	Canned Pork
---------------------	----------	------	-------------

401. Canned Beef 403. Misc. Meat (any kind not listed)

DEHYDRATED FOODS DIVISION

(Food should be entered in a standard brand name canning jar with two piece lid. Size of jar is optional.)

SECTION NUMBER

410.	Vegetables (any kind)	413.	Herbs (any kind)
411.	Berries (any kind)	414.	Leathers (any kind)
412.	Fruits (any kind)	415.	Meats (any kind)

HONEY DIVISION

SECTION NUMBER

420. Honey, Strain 421. Honey, Comb

SYRUP DIVISION

SECTION NUMBER

430. Maple Syrup (may be in pint jars with two-piece lid)

SOUPS

SECTION NUMBER

440. Meat Soup 441. Soup (any kind not listed)



